18.05.69 14 cars htl ht2 final ht4 final total 36 cars htl ht2 ht3 final total

Saloon Stocks Superstox 64 Les Kay 1 3 4 107 Malcolm Paterson 8 8 15 31
Heat 1 10 cars Heat 1 22 cars 104 Ronnie Nisbet 1 2 3 94 Vic Russell 7 8 12 27
1st 40 Howard Jarman 3  1st 107 Malcolm Paterson 8 40 Howard Jarman 3 3 6 Walter Brown 7 10 17
2nd 103 Dick Owens 2 2nd 55 Bob Morton 7 82 Alex Baxter 3 3 55 Bob Morton 7 6 13
3rd 104 Ronnie Nisbet 1 3rd 45 N/A 6 20 Dave Nelson 2 2 145 Ron Anderson 5 5 10
4th #N/A 0 4th 92 lan Graham 5 103 Dick Owens 2 2 5 George MacMillan 3 6 9
5th #N/A 0 5th 128 George Findlay 4 88 John Graham 1 1 119 Alan Neilson 8 8
6th 5 George MacMillan 3 110 Alistair Paterson 0 128 George Findlay 4 4 8

7th 211 Al MclLeod 2 24 Alex Coupar 0 81 Bill Pullar 3 4 7

8th 70 Andy Davidson 1 10 Dave Reid 0 31 Tennant Douglas 6 6

19 Basher Forrest 0 45 N/A 6 6

Heat 2 9 cars Heat 2 20 cars 22 David Cairns 0 211 Al McLeod 2 3 1 6
1st 82 Alex Baxter 3 1st 107 Malcolm Paterson 8 23 Dougie Farrer 0 36 Billy McCourt 4 1 5
2nd 20 Dave Nelson 2 2nd 94 Vic Russell 7 36 Nat Cunningham 0 92 lan Graham 5 5
3rd 64 Les Kay 1 3rd 5 George MacMillan 6 30 Robin Honthy 2 2
4th 110 Alistair Paterson 0 4th 145 Ron Anderson 5 51 William Mitchell 2 2
5th 24 Alex Coupar 0 5th 36 Billy McCourt 4 95 Ronald MacGregor 2 2
6th 81 Bill Pullar 3 54 Ricky Withers 1 1

7th 51 William Mitchell 2 70 Andy Davidson 1 1

8th 54 Ricky Withers 1 4 Bill Mcleod 0

13 George Marshall 0

Heat 3 9 cars Heat 3 22 cars 14 Billy Mathieson 0
1st 64 Les Kay 3 1st 94 Vic Russell 8 38 lan Coutts 0
2nd 104 Ronnie Nisbet 2 2nd 6 Walter Brown 7 42 Brian Elder 0
3rd 88 John Graham 1 3rd 31 Tennant Douglas 6 46 James Gilchrest 0
4th 0 4th 145 Ron Anderson 5 50 James Cattenach 0
5th 0 5th 81 Bill Pullar 4 57 James Gordon 0
6th 211 Al McLeod 3 74 Ken Kendall 0

7th 30 Robin Honthy 2 84 Les Brown 0

8th 36 Billy McCourt 1 85 Sam Page 0

87 Norman Towns 0

Final 19 cars 118 Stanley Williamson 0

1st 107 Malcolm Paterson 15 120 Ronnie Withers 0

2nd 94 Vic Russell 12 142 Charles Finlayson 0

3rd 6 Walter Brown 10 79 Bert Young 0

4th 119 Alan Neilson 112 Bill Renwick 0

8
5th 55 Bob Morton 6
6th 128 George Findlay 4
7th 95 Ronald MacGregor 2
8th 211 Al McLeod 1




25.05.69
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1

1st 23

2nd 64

3rd 40

4th 24

5th 34

6th 67

Heat 2

1st 104
2nd 116
3rd 80

4th

5th

Heat 3

1st 23

2nd 80

3rd 104
4th 116
5th

9 cars

Dougie Farrer
Les Kay
Howard Jarman
Alex Coupar
Brian Carnegie
Dick Ritchie

9 cars

Ronnie Nisbet

Mick Reilly

Jack Keeton
#N/A
#N/A

11 cars
Dougie Farrer
Jack Keeton
Ronnie Nisbet
Mick Reilly
#N/A

O O R N W OO R N W

OO R N W

Superstox
Heat 1

1st 211
2nd 145
3rd 112
4th 81
5th 5
6th 36
7th 95
8th 51
Heat 2

1st 36
2nd 107
3rd 30
4th 6
5th 25
6th 46
7th 70
8th 13
Heat 3

1st 107
2nd 85
3rd 6
4th 55
5th 4
6th 30
7th 95
8th 51
Final

1st 107
2nd 6
3rd 211
4th 5
5th 81
6th 145
7th 13

8th

51

17 cars

Al McLeod

Ron Anderson

Bill Renwick

Bill Pullar

George MacMillan
Billy McCourt
Ronald MacGregor
William Mitchell

Billy McCourt
Malcolm Paterson
Robin Honthy
Walter Brown
Gavin Paterson
James Gilchrest
Andy Davidson
George Marshall

Malcolm Paterson
Sam Page

Walter Brown

Bob Morton

Bill Mcleod

Robin Honthy
Ronald MacGregor
William Mitchell

Malcolm Paterson
Walter Brown

Al MclLeod
George MacMillan
Bill Pullar

Ron Anderson
George Marshall
William Mitchell

=R N W A U1 ON = N W A U1 ON

R N W A U1 ON ®

23
104
80
116
64
40
24
34
113
110
103
96
88
82
67
32
19
16

18 cars
Dougie Farrer
Ronnie Nisbet
Jack Keeton
Mick Reilly
Les Kay
Howard Jarman
Alex Coupar
Brian Carnegie
David Wilson
Alistair Paterson
Dick Owens
Matt Campbell
John Graham
Alex Baxter
Dick Ritchie
Alex McAlpine
Basher Forrest
Harry Reid

htl

ht2

ht3

final

total
6

O O 0O 0O O0OO0DO0DO0DO0CDO0ODO0OO R NNWLSH

107

211

36
145
81
30
85
112
55
95

25
46
51
13
70
119
94
92
87
57
38
31
11

27 cars
Malcolm Paterson
Walter Brown
Al MclLeod
George MacMillan
Billy McCourt
Ron Anderson
Bill Pullar
Robin Honthy
Sam Page
Bill Renwick
Bob Morton
Ronald MacGregor
Bill Mcleod
Gavin Paterson
James Gilchrest
William Mitchell
George Marshall
Andy Davidson
Alan Neilson
Vic Russell
lan Graham
Norman Towns
James Gordon
lan Coutts
Tennant Douglas
Bill Williamson
N/A

htl

U N W b

ht2

7
5

ht3

8
6

final
15
12
10
8

total
30
23
18
12
11
11

=
=

O OO0 O0OO0ODO0ODO0OO0CCONWWWMAMRAMMUONDOO




01.06.69
Saloon Stocks
Heat 1

1st 103
2nd 80
3rd 19
4th 34
5th 88
6th 111
Heat 2

1st 116
2nd 23
3rd 104
4th 40
5th

Heat 3

1st 23
2nd 40
3rd 64
4th

5th

10 cars

Dick Owens

Jack Keeton
Basher Forrest
Brian Carnegie
John Graham
Charles Paterson

9 cars

Mick Reilly

Dougie Farrer

Ronnie Nisbet

Howard Jarman
#N/A

12 cars
Dougie Farrer
Howard Jarman
Les Kay

#N/A

#N/A

O O R N W OO R N W

OO R N W

Superstox
Heat 1

1st 107
2nd 6
3rd 30
4th 5
5th 45
6th 81
7th 85
8th 95
Heat 2

1st 85
2nd 31
3rd 107
4th 119
5th 112
6th 94
7th 5
8th 58
Heat 3

1st 6
2nd 31
3rd 36
4th 30
5th 81
6th 211
7th 145
8th 13
Final

1st 107
2nd 31
3rd 6
4th 81
5th 211
6th 5
7th 85
8th

Malcolm Paterson
Walter Brown
Robin Honthy
George MacMillan
N/A

Bill Pullar

Sam Page

Ronald MacGregor

Sam Page
Tennant Douglas
Malcolm Paterson
Alan Neilson

Bill Renwick

Vic Russell
George MacMillan
Bill McAndrew

Walter Brown
Tennant Douglas
Billy McCourt
Robin Honthy
Bill Pullar

Al MclLeod

Ron Anderson
George Marshall

Malcolm Paterson
Tennant Douglas
Walter Brown
Bill Pullar
Al MclLeod
George MacMillan
Sam Page

#N/A

=R N W A U1 ON = N W A U1 ON

R N W A U1 ON ®

23
40
103
116
64
80
19
104
34
88
16
20
32
44
82
96
111
117
131

19 cars htl ht2 ht3 ht4

Dougie Farrer 2 3
Howard Jarman 2

Dick Owens 3

Mick Reilly 3

Les Kay 1

Jack Keeton 2

Basher Forrest 1

Ronnie Nisbet 1

Brian Carnegie
John Graham
Harry Reid

Dave Nelson
Alex McAlpine
Howard Jarman
Alex Baxter
Matt Campbell
Charles Paterson
William Davidson
David Deans

final
3
2

total
8

O OO0 O0OO0ODO0DO0DO0CCO0OO0OO R R NNWWLHM

107
31

81
85

30
211
36
119
112
45
94
145
13
58
95

38
46
55
70
74
79
89
92
118
41
189

30 cars htl ht2 ht3 final
Malcolm Paterson 8 6 15
Tennant Douglas 7 7 12
Walter Brown 10
Bill Pullar 4 8
Sam Page 2
George MacMillan 2 4
Robin Honthy
Al MclLeod 3 6
Billy McCourt 6
Alan Neilson 5
Bill Renwick 4
N/A 4
Vic Russell 3
Ron Anderson 2
George Marshall 1
Bill McAndrew 1
Ronald MacGregor 1
Bill Mcleod
George Strachan
lan Coutts
James Gilchrest
Bob Morton
Andy Davidson
Ken Kendall
Bert Young
Jim Ballantyne
lan Graham
Stanley Williamson
Gordon McDougall
James McDade

o]

A N W N
(o]

total
29
26
25
15
12
11

=
=

O OO0 O0OO0O0D0OO0DO0DO0CO0CO0CO R R ENWMAMAMAMUIOO




08.06.69 20 cars htl ht2 ht3 final total 24 cars htl ht2 ht3 final total

Saloon Stocks Superstox 64 Les Kay 1 3 4 41 Gordon McDougall 8 15 23
Heat 1 10 cars Heat 1 13 cars 23 Dougie Farrer 3 1 4 6 Walter Brown 7 7 8 22
1st 23 Dougie Farrer 3 1st 85 Sam Page 8 116 Mick Reilly 1 2 3 31 Tennant Douglas 8 12 20
2nd 10 Dave Reid 2 2nd 6 Walter Brown 7 34 Brian Carnegie 3 3 85 Sam Page 8 5 4 17
3rd 64 Les Kay 1 3rd 211 Al McLeod 6 10 Dave Reid 2 2 107 Malcolm Paterson 6 6 12
4th #N/A 0 4th 145 Ron Anderson 5 104 Ronnie Nisbet 2 2 5 George MacMillan 10 10
5th #N/A 0 5th 81 Bill Pullar 4 40 Howard Jarman 0 81 Bill Pullar 4 6 10
6th 55 Bob Morton 3 24 Alex Coupar 0 145 Ron Anderson 5 5 10
7th 14 Billy Mathieson 2 15 John Stewart 0 119 Alan Neilson 7 2 9
8th 46 James Gilchrest 1 16 Harry Reid 0 92 lan Graham 4 4 8
19 Basher Forrest 0 211 Al MclLeod 6 1 7
Heat 2 10 cars Heat 2 15 cars 28 George Findlay Inr 0 128 George Findlay 3 1 4
1st 34 Brian Carnegie 3 1st 31 Tennant Douglas 8 32 Alex McAlpine 0 55 Bob Morton 3 3
2nd 104 Ronnie Nisbet 2 2nd 6 Walter Brown 7 44 N/A 0 14 Billy Mathieson 2 2
3rd 116 Mick Reilly 1 3rd 107 Malcolm Paterson 6 80 Jack Keeton 0 30 Robin Honthy 2 2
4th 40 Howard Jarman 0 4th 85 Sam Page 5 82 Alex Baxter 0 46 James Gilchrest 1 1
5th 24 Alex Coupar 0 5th 92 lan Graham 4 88 John Graham 0 4 Bill Mcleod 0
6th 128 George Findlay 3 96 Matt Campbell 0 8 George Strachan 0
7th 30 Robin Honthy 2 110 Alistair Paterson 0 13 George Marshall 0
8th 211 Al McLeod 1 121 George McDougall 0 57 James Gordon 0
58 Bill McAndrew 0
Heat 3 12 cars Heat 3 14 cars 79 Bert Young 0
1st 64 Les Kay 3 1st 41 Gordon McDougall 8 115 David Morris 0
2nd 116 Mick Reilly 2 2nd 119 Alan Neilson 7 95 Ronald MacGregor 0
3rd 23 Dougie Farrer 1 3rd 107 Malcolm Paterson 6
4th 10 Dave Reid 0 4th 145 Ron Anderson 5
5th #N/A 0 5th 92 lan Graham 4
6th #N/A 3
7th #N/A 2
8th #N/A 1

West of Scotland Championship 13 Cars

1st 41 Gordon McDougall 15
2nd 31 Tennant Douglas 12
3rd 5 George MacMillan 10
4th 6 Walter Brown 8
5th 81 Bill Pullar 6
6th 85 Sam Page 4
7th 119 Alan Neilson 2
8th 128 George Findlay 1




15.06.69

Saloon Stocks

Heat 1

1st 40 Howard Jarman
2nd 23 Dougie Farrer
3rd 34 Brian Carnegie

4th #N/A
5th #N/A
Heat 2

1st 116 Mick Reilly
2nd 64 Les Kay

3rd 40 Howard Jarman
4th #N/A
5th #N/A

OO R N W

OO R N W

Superstox
Heat 1

1st 107
2nd 31
3rd 41
4th 5
5th 211
6th 92
7th 13
8th 46
Heat 2

1st 119
2nd 92
3rd 145
4th 30
5th 55
6th 6
7th 81
8th 46
Heat 3

1st 41
2nd 85
3rd 5
4th 145
5th 58
6th

7th

8th

Final

1st 41
2nd 107
3rd 119
4th 94
5th 92
6th 30
7th 5

8th

81

Malcolm Paterson
Tennant Douglas
Gordon McDougall
George MacMillan
Al MclLeod

lan Graham
George Marshall
James Gilchrest

Alan Neilson
lan Graham
Ron Anderson
Robin Honthy
Bob Morton
Walter Brown
Bill Pullar
James Gilchrest

Gordon McDougall
Sam Page
George MacMillan
Ron Anderson
Bill McAndrew
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

Gordon McDougall
Malcolm Paterson
Alan Neilson

Vic Russell

lan Graham

Robin Honthy
George MacMillan
Bill Pullar

=R N W A U1 ON = N W A U1 ON

R N W A U1 ON ®

40
116
23
64
34
19
20
73
80
82
88
103

12 cars htl ht2 ht3 ht4
Howard Jarman 3 1
Mick Reilly 3
Dougie Farrer 2
Les Kay 2
Brian Carnegie 1
Basher Forrest
Dave Nelson

George Barnett
Jack Keeton
Alex Baxter
John Graham
Dick Owens

final

total
4

O OO0 O0OO0OO0OO R NNW

41
107
119

92

145
30
94
31
85
55
58

211

81
13
46

49
95
104
115
189
38
24

25 cars
Gordon McDougall
Malcolm Paterson
Alan Neilson
lan Graham
George MacMillan
Ron Anderson
Robin Honthy
Vic Russell
Tennant Douglas
Sam Page
Bob Morton
Bill McAndrew
Al MclLeod
Walter Brown
Bill Pullar
George Marshall
James Gilchrest
Bill Mcleod
James McCourt
Ronald MacGregor
Ronnie Nisbet
David Morris
James McDade
lan Coutts
Alex Coupar

htl
6
8

ht2

ht3
8

final
15
12
10
6
2

total
29
20
18
16
13

[y
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O OO OO OOONNDNWWARAMRRLEBMA_NNOXO




22.06.69
Saloon Stocks
Heat 1

1st 40
2nd 64
3rd 23
4th 82
5th

Heat 2

1st 116
2nd 40
3rd 64
4th 19
5th

Howard Jarman

Les Kay

Dougie Farrer

Alex Baxter
#N/A

Mick Reilly

Howard Jarman

Les Kay

Basher Forrest
#N/A

OO R N W

OO R N W

Superstox
Heat 1

1st 119
2nd 924
3rd 81
4th 85
5th 30
6th 95
7th 36
8th 6
Heat 2

1st 41
2nd 107
3rd 5
4th 85
5th 46
6th 81
7th 210
8th 25
Heat 3

1st 41
2nd 107
3rd 5
4th 92
5th 94
6th 6
7th 145
8th 36
Final

1st 41
2nd 94
3rd 107
4th 92
5th 5
6th 85
7th 30

8th

81

Alan Neilson

Vic Russell

Bill Pullar

Sam Page

Robin Honthy
Ronald MacGregor
Billy McCourt
Walter Brown

Gordon McDougall
Malcolm Paterson
George MacMillan
Sam Page

James Gilchrest
Bill Pullar

William Feeney
Gavin Paterson

Gordon McDougall
Malcolm Paterson
George MacMillan
lan Graham

Vic Russell

Walter Brown

Ron Anderson
Billy McCourt

Gordon McDougall
Vic Russell
Malcolm Paterson
lan Graham
George MacMillan
Sam Page

Robin Honthy

Bill Pullar

=R N W A U1 ON = N W A U1 ON

R N W A U1 ON ®

40
64
116
23
34
82
121
19
80

9 cars
Howard Jarman
Les Kay
Mick Reilly
Dougie Farrer
Brian Carnegie
Alex Baxter
George McDougall
Basher Forrest
Jack Keeton

ht1 ht2 ht3 ht4 final
3 2
2 1
3
1
0

total

(6]

O 0O O0OO0OO R WW

41
107
94

85
92
81
119
30

46
36
95
145
210
25

11
13
14
38
51
54
62
82
83
104
115
128
189
211

32 cars
Gordon McDougall
Malcolm Paterson
Vic Russell
George MacMillan
Sam Page
lan Graham
Bill Pullar
Alan Neilson
Robin Honthy
Walter Brown
James Gilchrest
Billy McCourt
Ronald MacGregor
Ron Anderson
Robert Lyons
Gavin Paterson
Bill Mcleod
George Strachan
Bill Williamson
George Marshall
Billy Mathieson
lan Coutts
William Mitchell
Ricky Withers
David Forrest
N/A
Doug Boyd
Ronnie Nisbet
David Morris
George Findlay
James McDade
Al McLeod

htl

= B~ 00 O

N

ht2 ht3

8 8
7 7

4
6 6
5

5
3

3
4

1

2
2
1

final

total
31
24
23
18
14
13

=
o
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29.06.69

Saloon Stocks

Heat 1

1st 116 Mick Reilly

2nd
3rd
4th
5th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

23 Dougie Farrer
34 Brian Carnegie
#N/A
#N/A

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

OO R N W

OO R N W

Superstox
Heat 1

1st 107
2nd 85
3rd 6
4th 5
5th 92
6th 104
7th 30
8th 128
Heat 2

1st 41
2nd 107
3rd 55
4th 25
5th 211
6th 5
7th 81
8th 31
Heat 3

1st 41
2nd 31
3rd 119
4th 104
5th 85
6th 30
7th 145
8th 8
Final

1st 41
2nd 31
3rd 107
4th 5
5th 119
6th 104
7th 30

8th

81

Malcolm Paterson
Sam Page

Walter Brown
George MacMillan
lan Graham
Ronnie Nisbet
Robin Honthy
George Findlay

Gordon McDougall
Malcolm Paterson
Bob Morton

Gavin Paterson

Al MclLeod

George MacMillan
Bill Pullar

Tennant Douglas

Gordon McDougall
Tennant Douglas
Alan Neilson
Ronnie Nisbet
Sam Page

Robin Honthy

Ron Anderson
George Strachan

Gordon McDougall
Tennant Douglas
Malcolm Paterson
George MacMillan
Alan Neilson
Ronnie Nisbet
Robin Honthy

Bill Pullar

=R N W A U1 ON = N W A U1 ON

R N W A U1 ON ®

19
23
34
40
64
67
96
99
106
116
156
323

12 cars
Basher Forrest
Dougie Farrer
Brian Carnegie
Howard Jarman
Les Kay
Dick Ritchie
Matt Campbell
Thomas Ward
David McNee
Mick Reilly
George Penman
Tam Webster

htl

ht2
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

ht3

ht4

final

total
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

41
107
31

104
119
85
30

55
25
92
211
81
145

128
43
43
51
84
94
105
115
125
159
189

210

28 cars
Gordon McDougall
Malcolm Paterson
Tennant Douglas
George MacMillan
Ronnie Nisbet
Alan Neilson
Sam Page
Robin Honthy
Walter Brown
Bob Morton
Gavin Paterson
lan Graham
Al MclLeod
Bill Pullar
Ron Anderson
George Strachan
George Findlay
Tammy Elder
Tammy Elder
William Mitchell
Les Brown
Vic Russell
Jack Reid
David Morris
John Boyd
Roy Findlay
James McDade
Robert Lyons

htl

w un

N

ht2

W = N

ht3

8

w h oowuv

final

15
10
12
8
4
6

total

31
25
20
16
12
12

=
=

O OO0 O0OO0OO0DO0DO0DO0CCO0OO R RERNWHRLMUOGOOOON




06.07.69
Saloon Stocks
Heat 1

1st 64
2nd 116
3rd 34
4th 19
5th 10
Heat 2

1st 116
2nd 64
3rd 34
4th 10
5th 19

8 cars

Les Kay

Mick Reilly
Brian Carnegie
Basher Forrest
Dave Reid

7 cars

Mick Reilly
Les Kay

Brian Carnegie
Dave Reid
Basher Forrest

OO R NW

OO R NW

Superstox
Heat 1

1st 145
2nd 6
3rd 94
4th 5
5th 30
6th 11
7th 210
8th 55
Heat 2

1st 107
2nd 85
3rd 94
4th 6
5th 11
6th 92
7th 30
8th 51
Heat 3

1st 41
2nd 107
3rd 92
4th 145
5th 5
6th 109
7th 51
8th 36
Bo'Ness Cup
1st 41
2nd 145
3rd 85
4th 92
5th 11
6th 6
7th

8th

Final

1st 41
2nd 92
3rd 94
4th 107
5th

6th

7th

8th

16 cars

Ron Anderson
Walter Brown

Vic Russell
George MacMillan
Robin Honthy

Bill Williamson
Robert Lyons

Bob Morton

17 cars

Malcolm Paterson
Sam Page

Vic Russell

Walter Brown

Bill Williamson
lan Graham

Robin Honthy
William Mitchell

16 cars

Gordon McDougall
Malcolm Paterson
lan Graham

Ron Anderson
George MacMillan
Johnny Melville
William Mitchell
Billy McCourt

10 cars
Gordon McDougall
Ron Anderson
Sam Page
lan Graham
Bill Williamson
Walter Brown
#N/A
#N/A

16 cars
Gordon McDougall
lan Graham
Vic Russell
Malcolm Paterson
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

= N WA U1 ON® = N W A U1 ON ®

= N WA U O N ®

8 cars

116 Mick Reilly

64
34
19
10
99
82
40

Les Kay

Brian Carnegie
Basher Forrest
Dave Reid
Thomas Ward
Alex Baxter
Howard Jarman

htl
2
3
1

ht2
3
2
1

ht3

final

total
5

O OO ooNWwV

41
107
145

85
92

11
94
30
119
104
51
109
210
36
55

13
43
45
46
115
125
128
189

27 cars htl

Gordon McDougall
Malcolm Paterson
Ron Anderson
George MacMiillar
Sam Page

lan Graham
Walter Brown

Bill Williamson
Vic Russell

Robin Honthy
Alan Neilson
Ronnie Nisbet
William Mitchell
Johnny Melville
Robert Lyons
Billy McCourt
Bob Morton

Bill Mcleod
George Strachan
George Marshall
Tammy Elder
N/A

James Gilchrest
David Morris
John Boyd
George Findlay
James McDade

(]

A O W N

ht2

N O & U1 W N

ht3

H U1 N

BFC

15

12

10
8
4
6

final

15
10

)]

total

38
25
25
17
17
17
16
13

[y
N

O OO0 O0OO0OO0DO0DO0DO0CO R R NWWMROO®




03.08.69 11 cars htl  ht2 total 26 cars htl ht2 ht3 final total
Saloon Stocks Superstox 116 Mick Reilly 5 5 10 41 Gordon McDougall 8 8 15 31
Heat 1 8 cars Heat 1 18 cars 64 Les Kay 4 4 8 107 Malcolm Paterson 8 7 10 25
1st 116 Mick Reilly 5 1st 107 Malcolm Paterson 8 23 Dougie Farrer 3 3 6 31 Tennant Douglas 1 7 12 20
2nd 23 Dougie Farrer 4 2nd 85 Sam Page 7 99 Thomas Ward 0 5 George MacMillan 5 3 8 16
3rd 34 Brian Carnegie 3 3rd 6 Walter Brown 6 34 Brian Carnegie 0 104 Ronnie Nisbet 3 5 4 12
4th #N/A 2 4th 5 George MacMillan 5 96 Matt Campbell 0 119 Alan Neilson 6 6 12
5th #N/A 1 5th 92 lan Graham 4 67 Dick Ritchie 0 85 Sam Page 7 4 11
6th 104 Ronnie Nisbet 3 19 Basher Forrest 0 30 Robin Honthy 2 3 2 7
7th 30 Robin Honthy 2 40 Howard Jarman 0 6 Walter Brown 6 6
8th 128 George Findlay 1 156 George Penman 0 55 Bob Morton 6 6
106 David McNee 0 25 Gavin Paterson 5 5
Heat 2 7 cars Heat 2 15 cars 92 lan Graham 4 4
1st 116 Mick Reilly 5 1st 41 Gordon McDougall 8 211 Al MclLeod 4 4
2nd 64 Les Kay 4 2nd 107 Malcolm Paterson 7 81 Bill Pullar 2 1 3
3rd 23 Dougie Farrer 3 3rd 55 Bob Morton 6 145 Ron Anderson 2 2
4th #N/A 2 4th 25 Gavin Paterson 5 8 George Strachan 1 1
5th #N/A 1 5th 211 Al MclLeod 4 128 George Findlay 1 1
6th 5 George MacMillan 3 43 Tammy Elder 0
7th 81 Bill Pullar 2 51 William Mitchell 0
8th 31 Tennant Douglas 1 84 Les Brown 0
94 Vic Russell 0
Heat 3 18 cars 105 Jack Reid 0
1st 41 Gordon McDougall 8 115 David Morris 0
2nd 31 Tennant Douglas 7 159 Roy Findlay 0
3rd 119 Alan Neilson 6 189 James McDade 0
4th 104 Ronnie Nisbet 5 210 Robert Lyons 0
5th 85 Sam Page 4
6th 30 Robin Honthy 3
7th 145 Ron Anderson 2
8th 8 George Strachan 1
East of Scotland Championship
1st 41 Gordon McDougall 15
2nd 31 Tennant Douglas 12
3rd 107 Malcolm Paterson 10
4th 5 George MacMillan 8
5th 119 Alan Neilson 6
6th 104 Ronnie Nisbet 4
7th 30 Robin Honthy 2
8th 81 Bill Pullar 1




